IASAS
CHAMPIONSHIPS

—

INDONESIA

SINGARPORE

o




Termnis Studenty
Transport Schedule

WEDNESDAY, January 26, 2011

Teams arrive. Students picked up by Host Families at SAS in front of HS steps.

THURSDAY, January, 27, 2011

6:45am  Buses leaving American Club, Holland Village and SAS to UWC.
*5:30pm  Buses leaving UWC for American Club, Holland Village and SAS.

FRIDAY, January 28, 2011

6:45am  Buses leaving American Club, Holland Village and SAS to UWC.
*5:30pm  Buses leaving UWC for American Club, Holland Village and SAS.

SATURDAY, January 29, 2011
6:45am  Buses leaving American Club, Holland Village and SAS to UWC.

*4:00pm  Buses leaving UWC to SAS for dinner and closing ceremony.
7:30pm  Buses leaving SAS for American Club and Holland Village.

SUNDAY, January 30, 2011

Host Families drop off students in front of the HS steps.

International School Kuala Lumpur 8:45AM
International School Bangkok 9:15AM
International School Manila 9:15AM
. Taipei American School 9:15AM
Jakarta Internatlonal School 9:30AM

* APPROXIMATE TIME OF DEPARTURE - DEPENDING ON WEATHER
AND WHEN MATCHES FINISH WILL DETERMINE DEPARTURE TIME.
PLEASE CALL MIMI MOLCHAN (TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR) AT
9636-1574 IF YOU WANT AN UPDATE ON THE EXACT TIME BUSES
LEAVE UWC AND SAS.



SWGAPORE ANERICAN SChooL

Covrdia LLg welcomes

Athletes and Spectators

from

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK
JAKARTA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MANILA
TAIPEl AMERICAN SCHOOL

to the

A pannual [ASAS ?@@
* Championship iﬂ?

January 2729, 2011

Qo



TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

I 1 1 1 Il 1 1

| 1 | ] | 1 1 l 1 I} 1 1 Il 1 1 1 ¢ | | |

{ i TS Riai R S B |

| B TR i EE o T R e Fiiar S [k T’ S M PR B TR i

Arrivad & Depawture Schedule

Arrival- Wednesday, January 26, 2011

SCHOOL FLIGHT PICK-UP TIMES
ISM SQ915 3:30PM
JIS SQ 957 4:00PM
ISB TG 413 4:45PM
ISKL BUS 5:45PM
TAS SQ 877 3:15PM

Departure — Sunday. January 30, 2011

SCHOOL FLIGHT DROP-OFF TIMES
ISKL BUS 8:45AM
ISB TG 404 9:16AM
ISM SQ912 9:16AM
TAS SQ 878 9:15AM
JiS 5Q 958 9:30AM

Important Phone Numbersy

Ms. Mimi Molchan
Tournament Director

York Hotel

YMCA Hotel (TAS Only)

Comfort Taxi

City Cab

9636-1574 (hp)
6219-5906 (home)

6737-0511
6839-8333

6552-1111
6552-2222

| 1 I 1 | ] | 1 | ] ] ! ! 1 1 ] ] ] | ]

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

Jahuary 27-29, 'Si ngapore



TAGAG Tennis Championships 2011

RS S| O (R e[S (SO PO MRS IS (0 |y U (0Tl G NN (NN WO (U NN (N AN (AN AN NN (NN CANE: AUUONN AN OO WU RUNOY OO (U OO NN U WO O |
LIS B B S Te IR R S S N S A SR i S i G TRa Cii Bt S S NN PR BN iy VS ey T FR ENN R PR CR R (R PR YR R

OFffici
Tournament Director: Ms. Mimi Molchan
Tournament Secretary: Ms. Nattasha Jamaluddin
Site Directors: Mr. Frans Grimbergen & Mr. Kim Criens
Results Director: Mr. Dan Skimin
UWC Athletic Director: Mr. Hugh Richards
UWC PE Assistant: Mr. Ravi W. Ravisanthiran
Athletic Trainer: Ms. Tomo Tanabe
IASAS Website: Mr. Jay Atwood, Mr. Cian Leow &
~ Mr. Dan Skimin
Eye Online Reporters: Ms. Hannah Hunt, Ms. Jisoo Lee,

Ms. Hyo Jin Park, Ms. Anbita Siregar &
Ms. Sharon Yoo

Eye Online Advisor: Mr. Mark Clemens
Scheduwle of Eventy
Coaches/AIC Dinner: Wednesday, January 26th @ 6:00pm
HS Cafeteria -~ Faculty Dining Room @ SAS
Opening Ceremony: Thursday, January 27th @ 7:30am
HS Gym @ UWC
Team Pictures: Thursday, January 27th @ 7:50am
Outside HS Gym on Tennis Courts @ UWC
IASAS Banquet: Saturday, January 29th @ 5:00pm
HS Cafeteria (@ SAS
Closing Ceremony: Saturday, January 29th @ 6:15pm
Drama Theater (@ SAS
Coaches/AIC Meeting: Saturday, January 29th - after closing Ceremony

Drama Theater @ SAS

 ENDNE R SO ;O RS NS (SO | NSO [N | LW (U ST NN NN [N N1 DO [ s I N O (NN SRR LS SN (NN AN NOSNN (JUNNE U O APRY L (U N |
T | B | L L A L B

Janhuary 27-29, Singapore




TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

{ IEER SRS T (R [ [P S ROl oo R (S L, (S RPN CONN, [ARNSS RS RS (RO (W1 T SO R [ O 1 |
| S (R R [ s Mol G S FEA Gt i e R

| N N 15550 SRS IS |
{ S G R ERNE R IS MR SR PN e S Rl B it Aum :

IASAS Tenwniy Past Champions ©

Year Boys Girls ‘
‘ 1985 JIS SAS
. 1986 ISKL ISB ‘
1987 JIS ISM
1988 JIS ISB
B 1989 JIS TAS
® 1990 ISM ISB ®
® 1991 ISM JIS :
1992 ISM JIS
1993 ISM JIS
1994 TAS ISM
1995 ISM ISM .
‘ 1996 ISM SAS
1997 ISM SAS
1998 ISM SAS
1999 ISM JIS .
@ 2000 JIS SAS
® 2001 SAS SAS
2002 ISM SAS .
2003 SAS ISB &)
2004 JIS SAS
. 2005 ISB ISB '
2006 ISB JIS
, 2007 ISB JIS
' T 2008 ISM SAS
2009 ISM SAS ®
2010 TAS 3

Jé nuary 27-29, Gi ngapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

| - | Rl | S - L | N | il Lol bt Il I | ] | | bl | | CH T | ] TP |

43.

4b.

4.

]

[ RN "Ra Pt W /R FRN RN AR PN TN NN TR AR R M (R A i I N P N i [ e S G D R T ) R R N i N |

Terwiy Ruley

Rules:

. Rule Book - I.T.F. (latest edition)

Tournament Rules:

On each team 3 members will play singles and 4 will play doubles.

Players must be ranked according to ability for singles and doubles #1, #2 & #3.
Number #1 ranking being the top player.

The #1 ranked players from each school will play each other, the #2 ranked
players will play each other, and the #3 ranked players will play each other in
the round robin. Once 3 player or doubles team has been assigned a ranking,
he/she cannot change the ranking during the tournament.

The 8th player substitute will play exhibition matches. The 8th player may
substitute into the tournament at any position if a player is unable to
participate. If a player is replaced, they can take no further part in the
tournament. No player can substitute during a match. No players can switch
ranking once the tournament has started. To qualify for all-tournament a player
must participate in all five group matches.

That the tournament director should have the flexibility to schedule the 8th
player matches to best suit the schedule and needs of the tournament and
should attempt to give the 8th player at least 3 matches.

The 8th player will be eligible to play at either the #3 singles or the #2 doubles
position, as a ‘free switch’ during the tournament. At such a switch the original
#3 singles or #2 doubles person would play in the Alternate match and the #8
player will play in the new position. This free switch may occur as many as 3
times in the previously mentioned positions throughout the tournament. Only
the originally designated 8th player is eligible to play in any of the 3 mentioned
positions. If the original 8th person is used because of an injuty, at any position,
the ‘free switch” is no longer possible, since they must play in that position for
the remainder of the tournament.

Each team match will consist of 3 singles and 2 doubles, with the winning team
decided by the best of 5 matches. All matches must be played.

The tournament will be run on a round-robin format with subsequent
consolation and championship matches. The team rankings will be determined
by win-loss records at the conclusion of round-robin play. In case of 3 tie
following round-robin play, rules under VI. SCORING will apply.

! i 1 | | I Il I R ! | I | I I | | 1 bk} ' TR ) T | | 1] | |

L

= & F 4 & & & & ¢ & & vkttt 13711 | SR RN PR FRNF R TR ERNY FRNNY NN AR TR R

January 27-29, Singapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i ] i 1 i ) i 3 1 i | i L - i i ! I 1 1 ) i 1 1 1 ] i 1 I i ! | !

LM AT Y SR EN SR ERN SN NS NS R SR HRC SN SOl IAANE SIS A DI SRS HAMAE RN MDA AURAN U R S R N DA SR S U RN NN R B R ¢

There will be a 5-minute warm-up before each match. There will be no rest
period after the 1st game of 3 set (but still change sides). The first rest period is
after the 3rd game and then after each further two games until the conclusion of
the set.

Players will call their own lines and keep score. A player can request an official to
assist with calling the lines if he/she believes that there is a need. Players make
that request to their coach who will then confer with the Site Director.

A coach should advise other coaches and Site-Directors if 3 student on his or her
team needs assistance with the rules. This notification should be made at the pre-
tournament meeting or whenever the need arises. This player would then
automatically be assisted by a tournament official throughout the tournament.

Players must report to the main desk before and immediately after the match to
report the score.

10. A player reporting more than fifteen (15) minutes after the scheduled match

11.

time will be declared 3 forfeit.

Side changes will be a maximum of 60 seconds in duration. Coaches will be
allowed to consult with their players during the side-change. Coaches will not be
allowed on the courts for consultation unless there is no outside access.

12. Order of play will be as follows:

#2 Doubles
#3 Sing[es
#2 Singles
#1 Doubles
#1 Singles

13. In the even of an injury during a match, a 5 minute injury time for treatment

be allowed to determine if the player can continue. The Site Director should
monitor the situation.

11l Eacilities / Equipment

A minimum of 8 tennis courts are required. A minimum of three (3) new balls per
match are required.

lIl. Uniforms

Each member of the team will wear the same uniform. Shorts or skirts must be of
the same color. Appropriate tennis attire must be worn. No spaghetti straps or bare
midriffs for gitls and no sleeveless shirts for boys. Players must start the match in
the school uniform (same uniform if doubles), but they may change shirts later in
the match into other clothing designated as the team uniform.

i 1 i I3 i | ) 1 ] I 1 | Il | i i 1 i i 1 } | i l ! ] i | i 1 ] ] 1 i i i i ] 1

LA T L N S DR NN R S B B B LAAMAS DN IR A N SERAY A M I S M M |

Jahuary 27-29, Singapore



TAGSAS Tennis Champiohships 2011

T N LI S US| [N NN (AN AN IO NN AN 00 [SOUOH (BN NS N NN N | SO (U0 O (SR VU MO NN (OO SO O GUURNN LA OO NP JUNNY [ U (OO AN (SO0 | (/O |
LI i i SR R N S CER R TR N E N T EIN TR R IR A VM Sy R S N S Ry PR i N A PRS! BN G PR

V. Officials

The number and source of officials is to be determined by the host school. When-
ever possible, the host school should utilize host country international sporting
organizations to officiate the tournament.

V. Protests
All protests are to go through the Tournament Director or the Convention Director.

VI. Scoring

All boys" and gitls” events will be scored separately. Matches will consist of one
8-game “Pro-Set”. The first player to win 8 games will win the match. Should the
game score in the “Pro-Set” be tied at 7-7, then a reqular tie-breaker will be played
to determine the match winner.

If there are significant delays due to weather or other conditions at any time during
the tournament, the Tournament Director may make the decision to change
individual match scoring to a first to 6-game “Set”,

VII. Post Section Play

After the round-robin league play, the top two seeded teams will play a champion-
ship match to decide st and 2nd place.

The 3rd and 4th ranked teams will play for 3rd place.

There will be no post section play for the 5th and 6th ranked teams.

VIII. Tie-Breaker For League Standings

Should the competition end in a tie, the following criteria will be used to determine
the winner:

A. Head to Head

(Definition of Head to Head can be found in Section L of Convention
Ordanization.) If after L..3 teams are still tied, go to B.

B. Match difference (for three or more tied teams):

1. Add the total matches won and the total matches lost of each team involved
against each of the other tied teams and subtract. Then rank the teams according to
their positive points scored. If still tied, go to 2.

2. Get the match difference of all the matches played of the teams involved in the
tie. If still tied, go to C.

C. Game Difference:

Add the total games won and the total games lost of each team involved against each
of the other tied teams and subtract. Then rank the teams according to their positive
points scored.

A N TR | PN SORY I S SN S ! O NS [N O SN (D { SRR AN NS SN S LR N Y | U DU S || LT ST [M |/ Y DRSPS 1| LS [N (| LI
{ S S T T AR S EH IR S ! RS S T Tt r Tt t T+ & T+ T t+7T

Jahuary 27-29, Singapore




TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

T T O UL NN T OO (JOOO) OO OB NN OS] LANON OO AU AORDLIY (SO O AN [ | GO WO (SO (N S N KO Ot OO SO S IO | PO | S OO OO -S| U | LS00
51 [ Coa e P e ) TN P ) e N A /s CH N S e S M M (A D T A A L U L L

IX. All-Tournament Awards

1. The fourteen All-Tournament players will receive an All-Tournament
certificate. This will be determined based on the round-robin play.

2. A player may be excluded from all-tournament selection if the majority of
coaches (either Gitls coaches or Boys coaches) feel that a particular player
exhibited un-sportsmanlike behavior during the tournament. The runner-up
would then receive the all-tournament selection.

3. The All-Tournament award will be awarded to the school with the best
record at their respective position. In the case of a tie the winner will be
determined by the result of the matches between tied teams. If the tie is not
broken see 7.3 VII E. If more than one player represented the school at an
awarded position, then it is up to the school to determine which player/players
receive the award/awards. Duplicate awards will not be offered by IASAS.

REMINDERS

1. Curfew is 9:00pm Wednesday and Thursday and 10:00pm Friday and
Saturday.

2. Please do not use the main UWC Cafeteria (Thursday & Friday only)
between the times of 9:25am-10:15am and 11:30am-1:50pm. These times
are when the UWC cafeteria is the busiest for UWC students to use the area.
You are welcome to purchase food and drinks and rest at the kiosk by the
tennis courts.

3. We are all quests of UWC. Please be respectful of their facilities, staff and
grounds.

4. Thank you UWC for letting us use your courts for the 2011 Tennis
Championships. Much appreciated!!!

{ NSO S (WO (NN (AUOEN: (AN UOUN [JRCS SO SR AN S AN | | A (O OO L O AN Y 0 ! OO NN | SO SO A SN O O SN O NORE{ SO R SN O
T ¢ & & & & 1 b r 1 | L N N FO S R AN R IR P NN T PR R MR TR

Janhuary 27-29, 'Singapore




TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

4 Yeow TASAS
Tevwwiy Pawticipanty

_akarta international School
Y& KORIN SHIN 4

(nternational School Kuala Lumpur
YU SUN CHUNG <

(nternational School Manila
Y FAIZ RIZWAN Y&

Stngapore American School

¥ KARTIK DAS Y&
Y& NEIL PAREKH Yo

Ta’upe:’, Awmeriean School
Y ABISHEK MUKMUND

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Jahuary 27-29, Singapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

I|Il|l||||IIlIIIIlIIIIIIIIIII|I|II
| G S \ VR R Y R R { gl | PR B THC FAaS SR T CHE BE T (A RS R

1|

o .
1

Girls Match Schedule

THURSDAY January 27, 2011

8:30am
start

time

FRIDAY January 28, 2011
g:00am S3  JIS v s3 viIskL] A s v IS
stat D1 JIS v D2 v IsKL| A v 52
tme S1 JIS v 52 v ISKL| A v ISKL
D2 . v D1 v IsKL| s1 v ISKL
S2 v
s3 Y v S3 ISKL v JIs| A AS v
D2 WY v D2 ISKL v JIS| A ss v
s2 Y v S2 ISKL v JIS| A ISKL v
s1 Yy v D1 ISKL v Jis| D1 v
S1 ISKL v JIS
SATURDAY January 29, 2011
s3I v ISKL[ A -TM
D2 IS viIsKL| A Jis v
s2 IS v ISKL| A v ISKL
D1 JIS v ISKL
s1 IS v ISKL
D2 1 3 4|1 D2 3 v 4
D1 1 3 4|1 D1 3 v 4
3 4

Jahuary 27-29, Singapore



TAGAGS Tennis Championships 2011

1 1 1 1 1 1 |
L L L

_ Boys Match Schedule

THURSDAY January 27, 2011

\VVNEe;l Court6 |[YNiesl Court7 Qe Court8
D2

D1 Y)
s1 S3
D2 D1
Y) s1
S3 \% S3 v S3 v
D2 v D2 ISKL v D2 IS v
Y) v S2 ISKL v 2 IS v
s1 v S1 ISKL v D1 JIS v

D1 ISKL v S1JIS v

FRIDAY January 28, 2011

S3 v ISKL| D2 v Isk| s3 ESE v us| A v ISKL
D1 v ISKL| S2 v IskL| D2 S v ss| A v
s1 v ISKL| S3 v s2 ISR v ss| A ESH v s
D2 v D1 v D1 UM v us| s1 ESEM v uis
S2 \% S1 v
S3 ISKL v S3 IS v ISKL v
D2 ISKL v D2 JIS v JIs v
S2 ISKL v 2 JIS v TAS A IsB
S1 ISKL v ST JIS v ISKL v

DI JIS v

SATURDAY January 29, 2011
S3 ISKL v Jis| s3 S3 A ISKL v JIS
D2 ISKL v JIS| D2 D2 A . v S
S2 ISKL v JIs | s2 ) A ES:N v
D1 ISKL v Jis| D1 D1
S1 ISKL v JiIs| s1 s1
s$3 1 v 2| D2 1 v 2] s3 3 D2 3 v 4
2 1 v 2|Dp1 1 v 2] s2 3 DI 3 v 4
s1 1 v 2 s1 3

Il I N Y T TR | | S RGO Y [ T

L T

ahuary 27-29, Singapore



TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

1 | Il 1 1 | 1 1

1 | ol ] | { (] 1 SO | | 1 |

1 | 1 | ] Il 1 I I}

a1 & & & & & ¢ & % & 1

T =% a4 =g

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BANGKOK

GIRLS

Name Grade
Pim Vanasin 12
Nancy Pakdivong * 11
Yui Saotome * 11
Purisa Songsombat * 11
Petra Bhanubandh 10
Nutt Salirathavibhaga 10
Nana Inayama 9
Yukino Watanabe 9

Home Country

Thailand
Thailand
Japan
Thailand
Thailand
Thailand
Japan
Japan

COACHES: Dave Ducharme & Gift Vitayaviroj

Kohshi Gokita
Jin-Woo Chung
Mike den Hartog
Anish King
Lawrence Lee
Itay Ben Yaacov
Midori Fujitani
Jack Melhorn

Grade

* 12
11
* 11
11
11
10
10
9

AIC: Bruce Melhorn

CAPTAINS: *

Home Country

Japan

Korea
Netherlands
USA

Korea

Israel

Japan

USA

~ COACHES: Dave Ducharme, Bruce Melhorn & Arm Chantawannop

Janhuary 27-29, S'ingaporé



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

Il ! 1 ] | 1 ! ] ] I 1 ] | ] 1 I | ] | | ] 1 ] I} | 1 1 | : { ] Il 1 1 ! ! Il 1

{ ERN TN P IS S JH S S i O i U i I (N G DR T (R N (R N (NS N M R R |

JAKARTA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

GIRLS

Name Grade = Home Country
Korin Shin * # 12 Indonesia
Nicole Jizhar 11 Indonesia
Lydia Limanjaya 11 Indonesia
Jimmy Terry 11 USA / Canada
Allegia Wirjawan 11 Indonesia
Jean Tan 10 Philippines
Conchita Widjojo 10 Indonesia
Miki Matsuyama 8 Japan

COACH: Kendel Leet

DRag

BOYS

Name Grade Home Country
Pitra Ciputra Harun 12 Indonesia
Ishaan Singh * 12 India

Devesh Agrawal 11 India
Vimuktha Gerald De Alwis 11 Sri Lanka
Anthony Ingemar Kwik 11 Indonesia
Sean Widjaja 11 Singapore
Marro Bengzon * 10 Philippines
Aditya Raman Tata 10 India

COACHES: Richard McField & Phil Pyburn
AIC: Lance Murgatroyd
CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

L4 I} |- | 1 { M | Il ] } N | It | |

=T & & I © & -k F 8 -0 &1

Jahuary 27-29, é‘ir')gapore



TASAG Tennis Championships 2011

IIIIIIIllII||l|llIIlIIIIIIllII!IIIIIII
T —t—T—TT T T T a4 L & & & [ & b

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL KUALA LUMPUR

GIRLS

Name Grade = Home Country
Sofia Andersson 12 Sweden

Mee Mee Botter 12 Netherlands

Yu Sun Chung * # 12 Korea

Sarah Pak * 12 USA

Erina Shirai 12 Japan/Malaysia
Jessie Jiang 11 Canada

Ho Su Kim 11 Korea

Kaho Yura 11 Japan

COACH: Kim Cheah

BOYS

Name Grade Home Country
Shannon Foulis 12 Australia
Rushad Heerjee * 12 India

Gellert Kovacs 12 Hungary
Shuhei Yamada 12 Japan

Dylan Alcock 11 Australia
Tristan Lim 11 Malaysia
Jayden Alcock 10 Australia
Rayan Heerjee 9 India

COACH: Prasad Selvarajoo
AIC: David Letiecq
CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

1 1 1 | I} 1 1 | ! 1 ! | 1 1 ] Il 1 - | | ! 1 L 1 1 ] 1 ! I | | ] 1 ] | ! 1 1

| IR TR R Bl S FREN B TS TR NN e | S | T 1 1 & 1 ¢ & &t ¢ & 1 F & & §F &1

January 27-29, Singapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

1 ) | 1 i L | | ] 1 I I } ! | ] ! Il 1 1 ] 1 I 1 ] ! 1 I ] ] ] 1 1 | 1

i P TR R S N i i Chou) i |

S O B TR s N Nl S R R Sy Whtash e PR (R ) S PANE R iy P

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MANILA

GIRLS

Name Grade = Home Country
Maansi Vohra * 12 India

Kay Yang 12 USA
Alexandra Roque 11 Philippines
Sarina Samson * 11 Philippines
Stephanie Guest 2 Australia
Jasmine Tan-Ho 9 USA

Regina Rovira 9 Mexico

Joy Yuen 9 Malaysia

COACHES: David Allen & Gabby Remigio

Name Grade Home Country
Faiz Rizwan * # 12 Pakistan
Reed Chamberlain 11 USA

Trey Flowers 10 USA

Javier Rara 10 Philippines
Gabriel Schmid 10 Switzerland
Gonzalo Roque 9 Philippines
Daniel Um 9 USA

David Vorbeck 9 USA
COACHES: Wayne Hamaguchi & Jenn Saret

CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

1 | ] | | 1 ] ] 1 ] 1 1 Il 1 1 | ] ] | ] | |

i - a s d U i

Janhuary 27-29, Singapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

SINGAPORE AMERICAN SCHOOL
GIRLS
Name Grade Home Country
Sophia Cheng * 12 Singapore
Vaishnavi Krishnan = * 12 USA
Maddy Mitchell 11 USA
Lianne Adamopoulos 10 USA
Sonia Parekh 10 USA
Stephanie Slaven 10 Australia
Margaret Anne Smith 10 USA
Ria Vaidya 9
COACH: Tim Thompson
BOYS
Name Grade Home Country
Kartik Das # 12 India
Devansh Pasumarty 12 USA
Neil Parekh # 12 USA
Thierry Bouchard 11 Canada
Spencer Koh 11 USA
Adam Bergere 10 USA
Sasha Kingsley 10 India
Nils Horn 9 USA
COACHES: Latham Cameron & Mark Kolinski
CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

T

January 27-29, Gi

ngapore



TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

N S [ S | } { 1 I | 1 - | | A LS S RO SO0 | ! ! : | | 1 .| 1 il | | Il !

s PR S E? 1St IS SRC PR VNS TR PN N TR | 1 & & & &t & & 1 I i

TAIPEI AMERICAN SCHOOL

GIRLS

Name Grade Home Country
Jennifer Lee 12 USA

Melissa Verne * 12 USA
Stephanie Pang 11 USA

Emily Tang * 11 USA

Joyce Yu 11 Burkina Faso
Annie OuYang 10 USA
Stephany Yang 10 USA

Morgan McNabb 9 USA

COACHES: Scott Middleton & Barbara Middleton

7 RS

BOYS

Name Grade Home Country
Kevin Chou 12 USA

Daniel Hou * 12 USA

Justin Lin 12 USA
Abishek Mukmund * # 12 USA

Alex Xu 12 Australia
George Chang 11 - USA

Jerry Hsiang 11 USA

Dennis Chang 10 USA

COACH: Brandon Maquire
AIC: Barbara Middleton
CAPTAINS: * 4 YEAR PARTICIPANT: #

1] | 11 ! | : SIS | | | EFSey N | | ] { I - | 1 L.} | | T MY SN Ky | e Ll | ; Bl

{ PR ) S SR G PO B R F NESRY Frm ot £ re P P |

" January 27-29, Singapore



TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

|1 | ] | I} | | | 1 ] T | | - | 1} - | | j — | T H ) | Il I

| et ey e et U EE e T (R WY ) (RSN M NN SR NAN] GRS E S ! BN S T TR SEE SEIE A B S i S |

%k o

l l.,
N
2.

Lr Yoy L ";\")
BASKETBALL BASKETBALL
1A s AS I A S AS

THURSDAY, JANUARY 27, 2011

Time MS Gym-Boys Time HS Gym-Girls
8:30 iskl v sas 8:30 tas v ism
10:30 tas v isb 10:30 iskl v jis
12:30 ism % jis 12:30 sas v isb

PM MS Gym-Girls PM HS Gym-Boys
14:00 ism v iskl 14:00 sas % tas
16:00 isb v tas 16:00 jis \% iskl
18:00 jis v sas 18:00 isb v ism

FRIDAY, JANUARY 28, 2011

AM MS Gym-Boys AM HS Gym-Girls
8:00 sas v jis 8:00 isb v ism
10:00 tas % ism 10:00 sas % iskl
Noon iskl % isb Noon tas % jis

PM MS Gym-Girls PM HS Gym-Boys
13:30 ism v sas 13:30 jis \Y tas
15:30 iskl v tas 15:30 isb \Y sas
17:30 jis v isb 17:30 ism \Y iskl

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29, 201 1

AM MS Gym-Boys AM HS Gym-Girls
8:00 jis v isb 8:00 tas v sas
9:45 sas v ism 9:45 isb % iskl
11:30 _iskl v tas 11:30 ism Y jis
PM MS Gym PM HS Gym
14:00 | Boys3rd | v Boys 4th | 14:00 |Girls3rd| v |Girls 4th
16:00 | Girls 1st v Girls 2nd FINAL
18:00 | Boys 1st v Boys 2nd FINAL

- | | S o 1 | Il | 1 1 | ] R S | | | I | | 1 |

i S R s [N TR PR SR (R P N T T’ S R T |

January 27-29, Singapore



TAGAS Tennis Championships 2011

IASAS Swimming Schedule - Kuala Lumpur

Thursday, January 27, 2011

Event # Event Stroke Gender
1 200m Freestyle Girls
2 200m Freestyle Boys
5 minute Cooldown
3 100m Breaststroke Girls
4 100m Breaststroke Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Events 1 & 2
5 50m Butterfly Girls
6 50m Butterfly Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Events 3 & 4
7 100m Backstroke Girls
8 100m Backstroke Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Events 5 & 6
9 400m Individual Medley Girls
10 400m Individual Medley Boys
15 minufe warm-up fime Awards Events 7 & 8
11 Relay 4x50m Freestyle Relay Girls
12 Relay 4x50m Freestyle Relay Boys
Friday, January 28, 2011
13 200m Individual Medley Gitls
14 200m Individual Medley Boys
5 minufe Cooldown Awards Events 9-12
15 800m Freestyle Girls"
16 800m Freestyle Boys”
5 mminute Cooldown Awards Events 13 &14
17 200m Breaststroke Gitls
18 200m Breaststroke Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Events 15 & 16
19 100m Freestyle Girls
20 100m Freestyle Boys
15 minutfe warm-up fime Awards Events 17 & 18
21 Relay 4x100m Medley Relay Girls
22 Relay 4x100m Medley Relay Boys
Saturday, January 29, 2011
23 400m Freestyle Girls
24 400m Freestyle Boys
5 minufe Cooldown Awards Events 19-22
25 100m Butterfly Girls
26 100m Butterfly Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Events 23 & 24
27 200m Backstroke Girls
28 200m Backstroke Boys
5 minute Cooldown Awards Evenfs 25 & 26
29 50m Freestyle Girls
30 50m Freestyle Boys
15 minute warm-up fime Awards Events 27 & 28
31 Relay 4x100m Freestyle Relay Girls
32 Relay 4x100m Freestyle Relay Boys
Awards Events 29 & 32

| 1 | ] | L) 1 | IE N SO S | | ¢ SRS RN |

IR TR S [T TR

Jahuary 27-29, Singapore




TASAS Tennis Championships 2011

TOUCH RUGBY
| Thursday
&30 JiS |V|isKl 10:45 tasiv sas
o1s tas|v| isb Gl nso jis \v/ism
10:00‘»588 Vv [Sfﬂ 12:15ﬁ ISKI V isb
13:30 iISK| |v|Tas 15:45 SaS V jis
1415 IS V| JiIS 16:30 isb | V tas
15:00 ISD |V|SaS l 1715r15m V| iskKl
“erigay
g.00 ISM |V | iSKl 10:15 SaSEV isb
845 SAas|Vv| tas moo| JiS |V|iSKI
a:30 jiS |V| ISD 145 LS |v|isMm
13:00 ISKI |V |SasS ‘ 1sas| ISD V| jiS
1345 tas | V| jiS #d4e00 iSM V| SAS
1430 iSO |V]ism | 1eus isKl V| tas
sacurday
800 JiS |V|Sas 10:a5| ISD [V/iSM
a4s iISM | V| tas 8l n.oo SAS | V| iSKl
o:30 iSKI |V| iISD nas TS | V| JiS

14.00 5th v 6th o 14:45 5th v 6th
530 3rd V 4th § s i3rd. vAtH
(§p)

700 1St v 2nd oo 1St v 2nd

||||||||||
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Janhuary 27-29, Singapore



Tenwnis Coachesy
Transport S chedule/{-;,—- -—/*--“1;1

WEDNESDAY, January 26, 2011

1:00pm (van) ISM Coaches transported to the York Hotel

5:30pm (van) ISM Coaches transported to SAS for dinner/meeting
7:15pm (bus) Coaches transported to York Hotel

8:15pm (van) TAS Coaches transported to YMCA Hotel

THURSDAY, January, 27, 2011

6:45am (bus) Coaches transported to UWC
* 5:30pm (bus)  Coaches transported to York Hotel

FRIDAY, January 28, 2011

6:45am (bus) Coaches transported to UWC
* 5:30pm (bus) Coaches transported to York Hotel

SATURDAY, January 29, 2011

6:45am (bus) Coaches transported to UWC
4:00pm (bus) Buses leaving UWC to SAS for dinner and closing ceremony
7:45pm (bus)  Coaches transported to York Hotel

SUNDAY, January 30, 2011
8:30am (bus) ISB, JIS, ISKL & ISM coaches transported to SAS

9:00am (bus) ISKL bus departs for Kuala Lumpur

9:30am (bus) TAS bus departs for Changi Airport
Iight SQ 878 @ 12:20pm

9:30am (bus) ISB bus departs for Changi Airport
light TG 404 @ 12:25pm

9:30am (bus) ISM bus departs for Changi Airport
fight SQ 912 @ 12:30pm

9:45am (bus)  JIS bus departs for Changi Airport
flight SQ 958 @ 12:45pm



WOMENSIASASHIENNI

ISB

JIS

ISKL

ISM

SAS

TAS

WIN | LOSS | 1op

SIRESULAS

AGAINST!

RANKING

ISB

JIS

ISKL

ISM

SAS

TAS

ISB

Vs

Consolation Match

JIS

ISKL

ISM

SAS

Vs

TAS

Championship Match

WIN | LOSS FOR

MEN'S IASAS TENNIS RESULTS

AGAINST|

RANKING

ISB

=

JIS

—

ISKL

ISM

SAS

TAS

Vs

Consolation Match

\'A)

Championship Match



